

HB1382_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture, Livestock, & Water.

HB22-1382 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 20, strike "BECOME" and substitute "BE
- 2 CERTIFIED BY THE IDA AS".
- 3 Page 4, strike line 20 and substitute "PLACE TO BE CERTIFIED BY THE IDA
- 4 AS A DESIGNATED DARK SKY PLACE; AND".
- 5 Page 4, line 21, after the first "THE" insert "IDA AND THE".
- 6 Page 5, line 7, strike "DESIGNATED" and substitute "CERTIFIED BY THE
- 7 IDA".
- 8 Page 5, after line 8 insert:
- 9 "(c) "COLORADO CHAPTER OF THE IDA" MEANS A COLORADO
- 10 SINGLE MEMBER LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THAT HAS THE IDA AS ITS
- 11 SOLE MEMBER RELATIONSHIP.".
- 12 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 13 Page 5, line 10, strike "DESIGNATED" and substitute "CERTIFIED".
- 14 Page 5, line 16, strike "DESIGNATION" and substitute "CERTIFICATION BY
- 15 THE IDA".
- 16 Page 6, line 10, after "IDA" insert "AND THE COLORADO CHAPTER OF THE
- 17 IDA".
- 18 Page 6, lines 15 and 16, strike "IDA, OR BY CONTRACTING WITH THE
- 19 IDA," and substitute "IDA AND THE COLORADO CHAPTER OF THE IDA, OR
- 20 BY CONTRACTING WITH THE IDA AND THE COLORADO CHAPTER OF THE
- 21 IDA,".
- 22 Page 6, line 26, after "IDA" insert "AND THE COLORADO CHAPTER OF THE
- 23 IDA".
- 24 Page 6, line 27, after "IDA" insert "AND THE COLORADO CHAPTER OF THE
- 25 IDA".
- 26 Page 7, line 20, after "HAVE" insert "OPENED AND MAINTAINED AN ACTIVE
- 27 CASE FILE WITH THE IDA OR HAVE" and strike "DESIGNATED" and
- 28 substitute "CERTIFIED BY THE IDA".

** **